Washington, D.C. 20503.

08-30-2000



SHEET 1LY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1014464	attached original documents or copy th		
			ereor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	77. 4	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
State Street Bank and Trust Company, N.A. 225 Franklin Street		Name: Wright Medical Technology, Inc.		
Boston, MA 02110		Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		Street Address: 5677 Airline Road		
	ed Partnership	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP:	38002	
☑ Other <u>A National Banking Association</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		☐ General Partnership		
		Corporation-State Delaware		
		Other		
Other <u>Termination and Release</u>		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repress designation is attached:		
Security Interest		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: December 20, 1999	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	·(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
75-024,024		Schedule attached, 40 registrations		
75-073,958 75-218,003				
-	titional numbers att	ached? 🚨 Yes 🔲 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:	O Ideilee	registrations involved:	43	
Name: Allen H. Harrison, Jr.				
Internal Address: Suite 706		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1,090.00)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☑ Enclosed		
-				
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2009 North 14th Str	eet	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP: 22201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	sit account	
30/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000017 75024024	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
C:481 40.00 OP				
C:482 1050.00 0P				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	foregoing infom	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy	
Allen H. Harrison, Jr.	4, 4	Street in Street in Street		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	3	
		Total Humber of pages comprising cover sheet.		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detact	n this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover shee	et information to:		
0	micelone: -4	Patents and Trademarks		
Вох	Assignments			
	hington, D.C.			
		eet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
		wing the document and gathering the data needed,		
		eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate		
		of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington		
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mai	nagement and E	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011)	•	

0688042.07

4 B RADEMARK REGISTRATIONS
SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Req. No.
ORTHOLOC	1,417,357
EVOLUTION	1,602,096
INFINITY	1,602,097
AXIOM	1,829,316
ADVANTIM	1,855,141
EXSRP	1,864,610
NEXUS	1,864,611
W logo	1,867,572
WRIGHT MBDICAL TECHNOLOGY	1,872,373
SURECLEAN	1,879,172
BRIDGE	1,882,897
RESOLUTION	1,885,569
SRP	1,895,572
FAST TRACK	1,899,746
ORTHOMET	1,907,231
PERFECTA	1,911,237
WRIGHT EXPRESS & Design	1,922,487
STRATAGEM	1,938,477
S.O.S	1,947,340
FLEXSPAN	1,959,195
DURAMER	1,966,468
INTERSEAL	1,984,297

2,289,200

1,839,047

FEB-17-2000 19:08

<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.
WRIGHTLOCK	1,986,341
PERI-LOK	1,990,015
CONCISE	2,022,626
OM (stylized)	2,027,495
ORTHOMET & design	2,027,496
OSTEOSET	2,031,137
ANCHORLOK	2,033,110
ADVANCE	2,033,114
VERSALOK	2,048,340
ORTHOSET	2,053,413
LEADING EDGE	2,071,700
ocs	2,080,032
TYLOK	2,088,122
CONSERVE	2,096,096
QUESTUS	2,102,930
ORTHOMATRIX	2,204,472

TRANSCEND

AVON KIDS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is entered into as of December 20, 1999 by State Street Bank and Trust Company, N.A., located at 225 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Trustee"), which is party to the Security Agreement, dated August 6, 1997 (the "Security Agreement") between Wright Medical Technology, Inc. located at 5677 Airline Road Arlington, Tennessee 38002 ("Borrower") and Trustee.

WHEREAS, Borrower has granted a security interest in certain trademarks and service marks pursuant to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed on behalf of the Trustee and recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on August 11, 1997 at Reel 1620, Frame 0945 to evidence the security interest granted thereunder to Trustee;

WHEREAS, Borrower has paid all obligations to Trustee and has requested that Trustee (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of Trustee in certain trademarks and service marks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the PTO; and

WHEREAS, Trustee has agreed to such release and termination;

NOW, THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Trustee hereby terminates and releases all rights and security interests in the marks identified in the Security Agreement, and set forth in the Schedule attached hereto, which were granted under the Security Agreement, recorded on August 11, 1997 in the PTO beginning at Reel 1620, Frame 0945. Trustee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

TRUSTEE:

By:

Name: E. Decker Adams Title: Vice President

Notary Public

[Notarial Seal]

ROSE MARIE MCGAURO
Notary Public
My Commission Expires January 14, 2005

0688042.07

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.
ORTHOLOC	1,417,357
EVOLUTION	1,602,096
INFINITY	1,602,097
AXIOM	1,829,316
ADVANTIM	1,855,141
EXSRP	1,864,610
NEXUS	1,864,611
w logo	1,867,572
WRIGHT MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY	1,872,373
SURECLEAN	1,879,172
BRIDGE	1,882,897
RESOLUTION	1,885,569
SRP	1,895,572
FAST TRACK	1,899,746
ORTHOMET	1,907,231
PERFECTA	1,911,237
WRIGHT EXPRESS & Design	1,922,487
STRATAGEM	1,938,477
S.O.S	1,947,340
FLEXSPAN	1,959,195
DURAMER	1,966,468
INTERSEAL	1,984,297

0688042.07

<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.
WRIGHTLOCK	1,986,341
PERI-LOK	1,990,015
CONCISE	2,022,626
OM (stylized)	2,027,495
ORTHOMET & design	2,027,496
OSTEOSET	2,031,137
ANCHORLOK	2,033,110
ADVANCE	2,033,114
VERSALOK	2,048,340
ORTHOSET	2,053,413
LEADING EDGE	2,071,700
ocs	2,080,032
TYLOK	2,088,122
CONSERVE	2,096,096
QUESTUS	2,102,930
ORTHOMATRIX	2,204,472
TRANSCEND	2,289,200
AVON KIDS	1,839,047

LAW OFFICES
ALLEN H. HARRISON, JR.
SUITE 706

2009 NORTH 14TH STREET ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

TELEPHONE (703) 524-8309 FAX (703) 524-3035

August 3, 2000

Assignment Division
Full Release of Security Interest by
State Street Bank and Trust Company, N.A. to
Wright Medical Technology, Inc. in
Forty U.S. Trademark Registrations
and Three Trademark Applications

Dear Sir:

On behalf of State Street Bank and Trust Company, N.A., "conveying party," located at 225 Franklin Street, Boston, MA 02110, I submit for filing and recording in the assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office the enclosed true copy of an original executed counterpart of a document entitled "Termination and Release of Security Interest" dated and executed as of December 20, 1999 (hereinafter "Release") which, among other things, is a full release of a security interest in forty U.S. trademarks and three U.S. trademark applications that had been encumbered by Wright Medical Technology, Inc., "receiving party."

To facilitate the indexing, there is attached a "Trademarks Only" Recordation Form Cover Sheet ("Cover Sheet").

Enclosed is a check in the amount of one thousand ninety (\$1,090.00) dollars in payment of the filing/indexing fees for the Release, covering forty U.S. trademark registrations and three U.S. trademark applications, as listed in the attached Cover Sheet (namely \$40 for the document and one (1) mark and \$1,050.00 for thirty-nine registrations and three applications, for a total of \$1,090.00).

Once the Release is recorded in both the trademark registration number index and the

Assignor/Assignee Index, it should be returned to me at the following address:

Allen H. Harrison, Jr. Suite 706 2009 North 14th Street Arlington, VA 22201

I thank you for your help and assistance, and if there are any questions concerning this matter, I can be reached locally at 703-524-8309.

Very truly yours,

Allen H. Harrison, Jr.

Box Assignments Commission of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT NO 7099 3220 0002 4294 0245

8339-020